5/13/02

Form **PTO-1594**

(Rev. 03/01)

05/20/2008

05-21-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Flo-Pak, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Patterson Pump Company Internal	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Address:Street Address: P.O. Box 790, Ayersville Road City: Toccoa State: GA Zip: 30577 Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🗷 No	Association	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: March 11, 2002	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Georgia Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/046,716 78/070,498 78/070,497 Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Carl M. Davis II Name: Carl M. Davis II Davis	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Baker, Donelson, Bearman & Caldwell	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Five Concourse Parkway, Suite 900 Street Address:	8. Deposit account number: Deficiencies Only 11-0553	
Atlanta State: GA Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document. Carl M. Davis II		
BRYDNE OCCOMAN TRANSCRIK	gnature er sheet, attachments, and document: required cover sheet information to:	
40.00 pp Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		

REEL: 002509 FRAME: 0662

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Flo-Pak, Inc., a Georgia corporation, 3400 Malone Drive, Atlanta, Georgia 30341, adapted and used the marks ("The Marks") listed on the attached Schedule A and filed applications to register same as listed thereon; and

WHEREAS, Patterson Pump Company, a Georgia corporation, Ayersville Road, P.O. Box 790, Toccoa, Georgia 30577, is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the applications for registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Flo-Pak, Inc. does hereby assign unto Patterson Pump Company, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and in the applications for registration of the Marks.

This 11th day of March, 2002.

Flo-Pak, Inc.

Phíl A. Buechler

Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002509 FRAME: 0663

Schedule A

Flo-Pak, Inc. Trademarks

RECORDED: 05/13/2002

<u>Mark</u>	Application Serial No.	Filed
FLO-PAK		
FLO-PAK, INC. (stylized)	78/046,716	February 5, 2001
MUNICIPAL-PAC	78/070,498	June 22, 2001
FIRE-PAC	78/070,497	June 22, 2001
AQUA-PAK		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002509 FRAME: 0664